# 501907625 05/02/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kurt HEIBERGER	04/06/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EYESIGHT & VISION GmbH
Street Address:	Neumeyerstrasse 48
City:	Nuemberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	90411

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7686450

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KLE-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=KLE-01\_Assignment\_EXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 76

PATENT REEL: 028142 FRAME: 0019

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kurt Heiberger, residing at Burkhardtstrasse 9, 90455 Nuemberg, Germany ("Assignor") the owner of the United States Patent No. 7,686,450 issued March 30, 2010.

WHEREAS, EYESIGHT & VISION GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Neumeyerstrasse 48, 90411 Nuernberg, Germany ("Assignee"), has succeeded to the business and assets of Kurt Heiberger and is desirous of acquiring the patent as described herein and all Letters Patent that issue therefrom, and whereas Assignor is desirous of assigning same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of the right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,686,450 and the invention claimed and disclosed therein, without limitation, as well as the right to sue for any past infringement.

Signed at Novembers this Ob day of April, 2012

Kurt Heiberger

Jula Kant

PATENT REEL: 028142 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 05/02/2012